

Monday, July 13, 2020

RESOLUTION NO. 102-20

Offered by Councilor **LISOVICZ** Seconded by Councilor

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey Office of Emergency Management requires that each municipality appoint an Emergency Management Coordinator and,

WHEREAS, Ann Marie Morrow has been designated by the Mayor to serve as the Emergency Management Coordinator for the Borough of Glen Ridge and,

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge to comply with requirement set forth by the State of New Jersey Office of Emergency Management and to forward a resolution naming appointees to the Office for its records.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge hereby appoints Ann Marie Morrow, to serve as Emergency Management Coordinator effective July 14, 2020 for a period of three years; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of the resolution shall be forwarded to the State of New Jersey Office of Emergency Management.

Certification

I, Tara Ventola, Municipal Clerk of The Borough of Glen Ridge, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a Resolution duly authorized by The Borough Council on this 13th day of July 2020.

Tara Ventola Municipal Clerk